

## **HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3437**

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

May 2

- 1       On page 2 of the printed bill, line 16, restore the bracketed material.  
2       Delete lines 19 and 20.  
3       In line 21, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)".  
4       In line 23, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)".  
5       In line 24, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)".  
6       In line 25, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)".  
7       Delete lines 26 through 36 and insert:  
8       "(7) An educational facility that houses a member of the order Crocodylia pursuant to a written  
9       request of the state, a local government or a state agency stating the need to house a member of  
10       the order Crocodylia at the educational facility."  
11       \_\_\_\_\_